## **RESOLUTION**

## Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	MN State High School League	Tom Pearson	MSHSL Foundation Grant for Student Participation	Will be based on 652 total F&R lunch students identified in the October 1, 2011 MDE Report and 110 unduplicated F& R lunch student participants – fall 2011- 12 and winter and spring 2010-11.	Funds from this grant award will be used to assist, recognize, promote, and fund extra- curricular participation by Denfeld High School students in athletic and fine arts programs.
2	MN State High School League	Shawn Roed	MSHSL Foundation Grant for Student Participation	Will be based on 380 total F&R lunch students identified in the October 1, 2011 MDE Report and 45 unduplicated F& R lunch student participants – fall 2011- 12 and winter and spring 2010-11.	Funds from this grant award will be used to assist, recognize, promote, and fund extra- curricular participation by East High School students in athletic and fine arts programs.
3	Northland Foundation	Mark Hughes	Youth Frontiers – Respect Retreat for Ninth Grade Students	\$2,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the Youth Frontiers – Respect Retreat for Denfeld ninth grade students.